FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE(

09-14-2001



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| 10184 | +3∠UO | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Tab settings | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Lisa A. Demko, Denis J. Nayden, William H. Cary, James A. Colica, Frank S. Brokaw, Gareth J. Davies, Christopher P. Perretta | Name: General Electric Capital Corporation | | |
| Perretta | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No | Street Address: <u>260 Long Ridge Road</u> | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| | City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06927</u> | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>May 3, 2001; May 9, 2001; May 2, 2001; May 3,</u> 2001; May 3, 2001; May 9, 2001; and May 4, 2001 respectively | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 09/710,056 filed November 10, 2000 | | | |
| Additional numbers attac | hed? Yes X No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | | | |

Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600

City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00

☐ Enclosed

🗵 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

01-2384

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

09/13/2001 AAHMED1 00000054 012384 09/10056 40.00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Name: John S. Beulick

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. Statement and signature. original document.

John S. Beulick Name of Person Signing

September 7, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

| FORM P10-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | RE Q | ∂- 0 4-2001 | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|-----------------------|-------------------------------|---|--|--|
| ~ 90 A | | | | | |
| Tab settings | | 01739825 | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissione | | | attached original doc | uments or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and a | ddress of receiving pa | rty(ies) | |
| Lisa A. Demko, Denis J. Nayden, William H. Cary, James A. Colica, Frank S. Brokaw, Gareth J. Davies, Christopher P. Perretta | | Name: <u>Gene</u> | Name: General Electric Capital Corporation | | |
| | | lusta un al Autoli | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack | ned Tyes 🗴 No | internal Addi | MAY 2 9 2001 | | |
| | | Street Addre | ss: <u>260 Long Ridge R</u> | oad | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| X Assignment | | City: Stamfor | City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06927 | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of | | | | |
| Other | | | | _ | |
| Execution Date: 5/2/01, 5/3/01, 5/4/01 | & 5/9/01, respective | Additional name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu | mber(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed toget | ther with a new appli | cation, the execution date o | of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 09/710,056, filed November 10, | 2000 | | | | |
| | م المحادثة المادة | umbers attached? | No | | |
| E. Name and address of party to who | | | r of applications and p | ratents involved: 1 | |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m | | o. Total numbe | г от аррисацона ана р | aterits involved. | |
| Name: John S. Beulick, Esq. | | 7. Total fee (37 | CFR 3.41) | \$ <u>40.00</u> | |
| Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teas</u> c | tale IIP. | ☐ Enclosed | | | |
| Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP. | | 🗵 Authorize | ed to be charged to de | posit account | |
| Street Address: One Metropolitan | Sq. Suite 2600 | 8. Deposit acco | ount number: | | |
| City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: | <u> </u> | 01-2384 | | | |
| | \ | | e copy of this page if paying | by deposit account) | |
| and the state of t | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a original document. | belief, the foregoing | information is true and corre | ect and any attached c | copy is a true copy of the | |
| Natu J. Patel Name of Person Signing | | Signature | - _/_ | Date | |
| | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, LISA A. DEMKO of 158 Sun Dance Road, Stamford, CT 06905, DENIS J. NAYDEN of 7 Spruce Meadow Court, Wilton, CT 06897, WILLIAM H. CARY of 2 Red Mill Lane, Darien, CT 06820, JAMES A. COLICA of 57 Lismore Lane, Greenwich, CT 06831, FRANK S. BROKAW of 15 Lafayette Court, 7B, Greenwich, CT 06830, GARETH J. DAVIES, 2 Indian Hill Road of Redding, CT 06896 and CHRISTOPHER P. PERRETTA of 400 East 52nd Street, Apt. 3J, New York, NY 10022, sell and assign to General Electric Capital Corporation, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ELECTRONIC BOARDRROOM, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed November 10, 2000, S.N. 09/710,056, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Capital Corporation, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

 $\sqrt{\frac{3}{901}}$, 2001

MAY 2, 2001

May 3, 2001

LISA A. DEMKO

DENI

WILLIAM H. CAR

JAMES A. COLICA

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012150 FRAME: 0948

| ASSIGNMENT | | Attorney's Docket No. 60709-00013 |
|--|--|---|
| May 3, 2001 | FRANK S. BROKAW | er— |
| MAY 9. ,2001 | GARETH PAVIES | |
| may 4, 2001 | CHRISTOPHER P. PERI | RETTA |
| STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>)) ss. County of <u>fairfield</u>) | | |
| This 3 ^A day of | _, 2001, before me personal as the individual who execute executed the same of his one of his of the Notary Public | own free will for the purposes |
| STATE OF Connecticut)) ss. County of Fartiels) | JOYCE M. C NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIRE | UBLIC |
| This | _, 2001, before me personal n as the individual who executed the same of his continued in the same of h | Ily came the above-named, ecuted the foregoing own free will for the purposes |
| STATE OF Connaticut) ss. County of Fair field) | MARY A. E NOTARY ? MY COMMISSION EXPIR | * BLIC |
| Thisday of | wn as the individual who executed the same of his Notary Public | LENEMURTHY |
| | 18.747×1727 A | |

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012150 FRAME: 0949

| STATE OF Connecticut) | |
|---|---|
| STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>)) ss. County of <u>Fairfield</u>) | |
| This 3rd day of | , 2001, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes Notary Public SOYCE M. GINDRA |
| STATE OF <u>(mneetent</u>)) ss. County of <u>Jan field</u>) | NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 30, 2004 |
| This day of may FRANK S. BROKAW, to me personally k assignment, who acknowledged to me that therein set forth. | , 2001, before me personally came the above-named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes |
| | Notary Public |
| | Notary Public JOYCE M. GINDRA |
| STATE OF Connecticut)) ss. County of Facefielo) | NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2004 |
| County of <u>Locatieto</u>) | |
| This 9th day of May GARETH J. DAVIES, to me personally knassignment, who acknowledged to me that therein set forth. | , 2001, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes |
| | Notary Public MARY A. BIGHAM |
| STATE OF Connecticut)) ss. County of Fairfielo) | NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2006 |
| This 4 day of May CHRISTOPHER P. PERRETTA, to m | , 2001, before me personally came the above-named e personally known as the individual who executed the d to me that he executed the same of his own free will for |

e r foregoing assignment, who acknowledge the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MARY A. BIGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2006

3 of 3

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

REEL: 012150 FRAME: 0950